6.  Terms and Conditions of Re-Appointment  Independent director

 7.  Date of first appointment to the Board  August 16, 2023

 8.  Shareholding in the Company as on 31
 March 2023

 NIL

 9.  Expertise in Specific Function Areas  Mr.  Gautam  Shahi  is  a  law  graduate  having
 more  than  20  years  of  experience  in  the  field
 of  law.  His  core  area  of  practice  is  regulatory
 and  competition  law.  He  has  been  associated
 with  leading  legal  firms  in  the  country.  He
 also  has  extensive  experience  in  formulating
 legal  strategies  and  defending  his  clients
 before various legal and quasi judicial bodies.

 10.  List of Directorship in Other Companies  Picturehouse Media Limited

 11.  Relationship with Other Directors  Not Applicable

 12.  Number of Board Meetings attended
 during the year (post appointment as
 director)

 Not Applicable

 Annexure - A

 Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

 Sl No  Name of the
 Shareholder

 Pre Preferential
 Shareholding  Post Preferential Shareholding

 No of Equity
 Shares

 Percentage
 Holdings

 No of Equity
 Shares

 Percentage
 Holdings

 1  Platex Limited  132612766  53.58%  132612766  50.93%

 2  Jhansi Sureddi  12878000  5.20%  12878000  4.95%

 3  Sai Padma Potluri  1500000  0.61%  1500000  0.58%

 4  PV Potluri Ventures
 Private Limited

 0  0.00%  12900000  4.95%

 5  Public Shareholders  100512915  40.61%  100512915  38.60%

 Total  247503681  100.00%  260403681  100.00%